Special Meeting Tuesday, February 6, 2024 6:00 p.m.



Unalaska City Hall Council Chambers 43 Raven Way

Council Members

Council Members Thomas D. Bell Darin Nicholson Daneen Looby

Anthony Longo Alejandro R. Tungul Shari Coleman

UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL

P. O. Box 610 • Unalaska, Alaska 99685 Tel (907) 581-1251 • Fax (907) 581-1417 • <u>www.ci.unalaska.ak.us</u>

Mayor: Vincent M. Tutiakoff, Sr. City Manager: William Homka City Clerk: Estkarlen P. Magdaong, <u>emagdaong@ci.unalaska.ak.us</u>

MINUTES

1. **Call to order.** Mayor Tutiakoff called the special meeting of the Unalaska City Council to order on Tuesday, February 6, 2024.

Council Member Bell read the City's Mission Statement: *To provide a sustainable quality of life through excellent stewardship of government.*

- 2. **Roll call.** The City Clerk called the roll. The Mayor and all Council Members were present. Mayor announced quorum established.
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance. Looby led the Pledge of Allegiance.
- 4. **Adoption of Agenda.** Nicholson moved to adopt the agenda, with a second by Tungul. There being no objection, the agenda was adopted by consensus.
- 5. Work Session. Work session began at 6:02 PM
 - a. Classification and Compensation Study Final Presentation Malayna Maes, McGrath Human Resources Group

Mr. Homka provided an overview before proceeding to introduce Malayna Halvorson-Maes.

Ms. Maes presented her report and recommendations with Council, and responded to questions from Council during discussion.

Moved out of the work session at 7:32 PM

Clerk's Note: There was no motion to enter into work session nor to exit out of it.

- 6. Council Directives to City Manager. None
- 7. Adjournment. Having completed all items on the agenda, the Mayor adjourned the meeting at 7:38 PM.

These minutes were approved by the Unalaska City Council on February 13, 2024.

Estkarlen P. Magdaong City Clerk